the equipment shall be accepted on the basis of supplier’s internal test report, guarantee and 
fitment certificate. In this regard, the written approval of the Head of the Indenting department 
should be obtained recording the reasons for it. 

7 Estimated cost, Earnest Money Deposit/Bid Security: 

7.1 Estimated cost Rs. 1,41,69,164.20 (Rupees One Crore Forty One Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand 
One Hundred Sixty Four and Twenty Paisa only) (Incl. GST) 

7.2 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): 

(i) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD: Rs. 2,84,000.00 (Rupees Two Lakh Eighty Four 

Thousand only). EMD can be submitted in the form of Demand Draft/Pay 
Order/Banker’s Cheque drawn in favour of “RailTel Corporation of India Ltd.” 
payable at Kolkata. 

(ii) The Bid received without EMD will be summarily rejected. 

(iii) In addition to clause 7.2 (i) above, Tenderer has an option for online submission of